
Tournament Results
Date Tournament 1 2 3 4 Total Finish Low Player Year Avg.
Sept. 24-26 Fall Preview 300 312 310 - 922 12th of 18 Kari Damron (221) 307.3
Oct. 18-20 Mercedes-Benz Championship 304 309 306 - 919 5th of 14 Kari Damron (219) 306.8
Nov. 1-3 Landfall Tradition 305 294 301 - 900 5th of 12 Heather Zielinski (221) 307.0
Feb. 10-12 Northrup Grumman Reg.Challenge 303 333 - - 636 T-12 of 18 Heather Zielinski (154) 307.0
Feb. 28-March 1 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 307 308 312 - 927 11th of 15 Heather Zielinski (222) 307.4
March 14-16 Lady Gamecock Classic 321 - - - 321 14th of 15 Heather Suhr (78) 308.3
March 28-30 Wake Forest Invitational 306 297 - - 603 8th of 18 Kari Damron (147) 307.5
April 5-6 IU Women’s Invitational 307 307 305 - 916 1st of 11 Beth Hermes (227) 307.2
April 12-13 Lady Boilermaker Invitational 300 308 297 - 905 2nd of 13 Kari Damron (220) 306.5
April 25-27 Big Ten Championships 312 317 305 298 1232 4th of 11 Beth Hermes (306) 306.7
May 8-10 NCAA Regionals 309 303 314 - 926 4 of 21 Beth Hermes (231) 306.9
May 20-23 NCAA Championships 316 309 304 305 1234 12th of 24 Kari Damron (305) 307.0

Individual Statistics
Player (Year) Events Rds. Strokes Avg. Low Round Top Finish
Ella Asbun (Jr.) 3 9 718 79.8 76 T-32 at Mercedes-Benz Championships
Kari Damron (Sr.) 12 33 2512 76.1 71 2 at Mercedes-Benz Championships
Rebecca Guess (Jr.)
Beth Hermes (Jr.) 12 33 2545 77.1 73 T-4 at Indiana Invitational
Emily Hindman (Fr.) 3 10 869 86.9 81 T-48 at Indiana Invitational
Sophia Lee (Fr.)
Clare Lucey (Fr.)
Becky Nelson (Fr.)
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 9 25 1968 78.7 74 T-6 at Indiana Invitational
Heather Suhr (Sr.) 12 34 2668 78.5 71 T-5 at Lady Boilermaker Invitational
Heather Zielinski (Sr.) 12 34 2624 77.2 69 T-4 at Landfall Tradition

Percentage of Rounds Counted
Name Ct. Rds./Rds. Played Pct.
Kari Damron 30/34 .882
Beth Hermes 29/34 .853
Heather Zielinski 29/34 .853
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 20/25 .800
Heather Suhr 27/34 .794
Ella Asbun 5/9 .556
Emily Hindman 1/10 .100

Strokes Average Per Round
Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
Ella Asbun 3-240 (80.0) 3-240 (80.0) 3-236 (78.7)
Kari Damron 12-913 (76.1) 10-770 (77.0) 9-674 (74.9) 2-155 (77.5)
Beth Hermes 11-852 (77.5) 11-845 (76.8) 9-699 (77.6) 2-149 (74.5)
Emily Hindman 3-273 (91.0) 3-262 (87.3) 3-253 (84.3) 1-81 (81.0)
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 9-710 (78.9) 8-632 (79.0) 6-469 (78.2) 2-157 (78.5)
Heather Suhr 12-945 (78.8) 11-859 (78.1) 9-711 (79.0) 2-154 (77.0)
Heather Zielinski 12-928 (77.3) 11-852 (77.6) 9-694 (77.1) 2-146 (73.0)

Even or Under Par Rounds
Name No. Total Rounds Played
Kari Damron 5 34
Heather Zielinski 3 34
Heather Suhr 2 34
Ella Asbun 0 9
Beth Hermes 0 34
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 0 25
Emily Hindman 0 10
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Individual Tournament Results

Ella Asbun
NCAA Preview 76 86 80 - 242 T-75
Mercedes-Benz Championship 81 78 78 - 237 T-40
Landfall Tradition 83 76 80 - 239 T-42

Kari Damron
NCAA Preview 71 79 71 - 221 T-5
Mercedes-Benz Championship 74 74 71 - 219 2
Landfall Tradition 75 73 75 - 223 T-8
Regional Challenge 78 D - - D -
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 80 81 84 - 245 T-67
Lady Gamecock Classic 84 - - - 84 T-67
Bryan National Collegiate 72 75 - - 147 T-11
Indiana Invitational 77 79 75 - 231 T-9
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 74 75 71 - 220 2
Big Ten Championships 76 81 75 75 307 T-18
NCAA Central Regionals 78 77 77 - 232 T-31
NCAA Championships 74 76 75 80 305 T-28

Beth Hermes
NCAA Preview 82 73 84 - 239 T-69
Mercedes-Benz Championship 75 79 80 - 234 T-32
Landfall Tradition 75 73 76 - 224 T-12
Regional Challenge 79 82 - - 161 T-57
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 78 75 79 - 232 T-38
Lady Gamecock Classic DQ - - - DQ -
Bryan National Collegiate 74 75 - - 149 T-19
Indiana Invitational 76 76 75 - 227 T-4
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 75 75 78 - 228 T-11
Big Ten Championships 76 79 74 77 306 17
NCAA Central Regionals 76 77 78 - 231 T-24
NCAA Championships 86 81 75 72 314 T-73

Emily Hindman
Indiana Invitational 87 83 81 - 251 T-48
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 92 91 83 - 266 76
Big Ten Championships 94 88 89 81 352 T-65

Onnarin Sattayabanphot
Regional Challenge 76 87 - - 163 T-62
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 78 79 81 - 238 T-54
Lady Gamecock Classic 79 - - - 79 T-37
Bryan National Collegiate 84 78 - - 162 T-77
Indiana Invitational 78 76 75 - 229 T-6
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 76 83 75 - 234 T-28
Big Ten Championships 80 78 79 77 314 T-28
NCAA Central Regionals 78 74 80 - 232 T-31
NCAA Championships 81 77 79 80 317 T-81
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Heather Suhr
NCAA Preview 82 83 86 - 251 T-86
Mercedes-Benz Championship 80 78 81 - 239 T-48
Landfall Tradition 79 78 77 - 234 31
Regional Challenge 77 82 - - 159 T-47
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 77 81 77 - 235 T-47
Lady Gamecock Classic 78 - - - 78 T-30
Big Ten Championships 80 79 77 78 314 T-28
Bryan National Collegiate 82 71 - - 153 T-36
Indiana Invitational 77 74 80 - 231 T-9
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 76 75 73 - 224 T-5
NCAA Central Regionals 77 78 82 - 237 T-44
NCAA Championships 80 80 78 76 314 T-73

Heather Zielinski
NCAA Preview 71 77 75 - 223 T-14
Mercedes-Benz Championship 75 79 77 - 231 T-21
Landfall Tradition 76 72 73 - 221 T-4
Regional Challenge 72 82 - - 154 T-22
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74 73 75 - 222 T-10
Lady Gamecock Classic 80 - - - 80 T-48
Bryan National Collegiate 78 76 - - 154 T-43
Indiana Invitational 77 78 81 - 236 17
Lady Boilermaker Invitational 75 83 78 - 236 T-33
Big Ten Championships 85 81 80 69 315 33
NCAA Central Regionals 84 75 79 - 238 T-47
NCAA Championships 81 76 76 77 310 T-55



Tournament Results

NCAA Preview  •  Sept.15-17  •  West Lafayette, Ind.  •  12th of 18
Kari Damron 71 79 71 - 221 T-5
Heather Zielinski 71 77 75 - 223 T-14
Beth Hermes 82 73 84 - 239 T-69
Ella Asbun 76 86 80 - 242 T-75
Heather Suhr 82 83 86 - 251 T-86

Mercedes-Benz Championships  •  Oct.18-20  •  Knoxville, Tenn.  •  5th of 18
Kari Damron 74 74 71 - 219 2
Heather Zielinski 75 79 77 - 231 T-21
Beth Hermes 75 79 80 - 234 T-32
Ella Asbun 81 78 78 - 237 T-40
Heather Suhr 80 78 81 - 239 T-48

Landfall Tradition  •  Nov.1-3  •  Wilmington, N.C.  •  5th of 12
Heather Zielinski 76 72 73 - 221 T-4
Kari Damron 75 73 75 - 223 T-8
Beth Hermes 75 73 76 - 224 T-12
Heather Suhr 79 78 77 - 234 31
Ella Asbun 83 76 80 - 239 T-42

Regional Challenge  •  Feb.10-12  •  Palos Verdes, Calif.  •  T-12th of 18
Heather Zielinski 72 82 - - 154 T-22
Heather Suhr 77 82 - - 159 T-47
Beth Hermes 79 82 - - 161 T-57
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 76 87 - - 163 T-62
Kari Damron 78 D - - D -

Lady Puerto Rico Classic  •  Feb. 28- March 1  • Humacao, P.R.  •  11 of 15
Heather Zielinski 74 73 75 - 222 T-10
Beth Hermes 78 75 79 - 232 T-38
Heather Suhr 77 81 77 - 235 T-47
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 78 79 81 - 238 T-54
Kari Damron 80 81 84 - 245 T-67

Lady Gamecock Classic  •  March 14-16  • Columbia, S.C.  •  14 of 15
Heather Suhr 78 - - - 78 T-30
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 79 - - - 79 T-37
Heather Zielinski 80 - - - 80 T-48
Kari Damron 84 - - - 84 T-67
Beth Hermes DQ - - - DQ -

Byran National Collegiate  •  March 28-30  • Greensboro, N.C.  •  8 of 18
Kari Damron 72 75 - - 147 T-11
Beth Hermes 74 75 - - 149 T-19
Heather Suhr 82 71 - - 153 T-36
Heather Zielinski 78 76 - - 154 T-43
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 84 78 - - 162 T-77
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Indiana Invitational  •  April 5-6  • Bloomington, Ind.  •  1 of 11
Beth Hermes 76 76 75 - 227 T-4
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 78 76 75 - 229 T-6
Kari Damron 77 79 75 - 231 T-9
Heather Suhr 77 74 80 - 231 T-9
Heather Zielinski 77 78 81 - 236 17
Emily Hindman 87 83 81 - 251 T-48

Lady Boilermaker Invitational  •  April 12-13  • W. Lafayette, Ind.  •  2 of 13
Kari Damron 74 75 71 - 220 2
Heather Suhr 76 75 73 - 224 T-5
Beth Hermes 75 75 78 - 228 T-11
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 76 83 75 - 234 T-28
Heather Zielinski 75 83 78 - 236 T-33
Emily Hindman 92 91 83 - 266 76

Big Ten Championships  •  April 25-27  • Iowa City, Iowa  •  4 of 11
Beth Hermes 76 79 74 77 306 17
Kari Damron 76 81 75 75 307 T-18
Heather Suhr 80 79 77 78 314 T-28
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 80 78 79 77 314 T-28
Heather Zielinski 85 81 80 69 315 33
Emily Hindman 94 88 89 81 352 T-65

NCAA Regional Championships  •  May 8-10  • Lincoln, Neb.  •  4 of 21
Beth Hermes 76 77 78 - 231 T-24
Kari Damron 78 77 77 - 232 T-31
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 78 74 80 - 232 T-31
Heather Suhr 77 78 82 - 237 T-44
Heather Zielinski 84 75 79 - 238 T-47

NCAA Championships  •  May 20-23  • W. Lafayette, Ind.  •  12 of 24
Kari Damron 74 76 75 80 305 T-28
Heather Zielinski 81 76 76 77 310 T-55
Beth Hermes 86 81 75 72 314 T-73
Heather Suhr 80 80 78 76 314 T-73
Onnarin Sattayabanphot 81 77 79 80 317 T-81


